ANNEX 2

Annex B(a) to Protocol 1 is amended as follows:

- (1) paragraph 3 of the common provisions is deleted;
- (2) paragraph 4 of the common provisions is renumbered to paragraph 3;
- paragraph 5 of the common provisions is renumbered to paragraph 4;
- (4) in the row related to HS Heading

'ex 1602 32

ex 1602 41

ex 1602 49

ex 1602 50',

the text 'Canned luncheon meat of pork, chicken and beef (午餐肉)' in the column 'description of product' is replaced by the following:

'Canned luncheon meat or meat loaf of pork (containing more than 40 % by weight of pork meat or meat offal), canned luncheon meat or meat loaf of chicken (containing more than 20 % by weight of chicken meat or meat offal), canned luncheon meat or meat loaf of beef (containing more than 20 % by weight of beef meat or meat offal)';

in the row related to HS Heading 'ex 1604 20' the text 'Curry fish balls made of fish meat, curry, wheat starch, salt, sugar, and compound condiments' in the column 'description of product' is replaced by the following:

'fish balls and fish cakes made of fish meat except of tuna and of mackerel, starch, salt, sugar, and compound condiments';

(6) the row related to HS Heading

'ex 1605 10

ex 1605 90

ex 1605 20

ex 1605 20

ex 1605 30'

is replaced by the following:

4

als at of
at of
_
